

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11434/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2011 in WP No.300/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

C.B.I.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Khalap,Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhavi Divan,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti in addition
is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER