

Listed on : 08.04.2016  
Before Court No. 6  
Item No. 48

SECTION : XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 25098/2012  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

C.B.I. & Ors. Petitioners  
VERSUS  
Abhishek Chandra & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"List for final disposal on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, a non-miscellaneous day."***

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 are represented by Ms. Priya Puri and Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocates respectively Counter Affidavit filed by counsel for respondent no. 1, 2 & 3 have been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 05<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate  
Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi