

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25098/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2011
in WP No. 300/2007 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

C.B.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachananda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Puri, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER