

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.116793/2019 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).25098/2012

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK CHANDRA @ SACHIN BESARYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mrs.Priya Puri, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.08.2019 before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR