

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25098/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2011 in WP No.300/2007 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK CHANDRA @ SACHIN BESARYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.116793/2019 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 14-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
 Mr. Rajan Kumr Chourasia, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Chaurasia, Adv,
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
 Ms. Deepeika Kalei, Adv.
 Ms. Shrishti, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General, after having consulted the concerned officials states that there are objections as regards the prayers made by the applicant in the present application.

We therefore, direct that the relevant documents raising objections as well as the nature of proceedings which are pending against the applicant be filed with an affidavit. Let the affidavit be placed before the Court on 16.8.2019. An advance copy of the affidavit be tendered to the learned Advocate on Record appearing for the applicant.

List the matter on 16.8.2019 as First Item.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER